UAB (14-17,5-15 C-USA) -vs- Western Ky. (18-12,14-6 C-USA)
03/09/23 at Ford Center at the Star, Frisco, TX

_II?_ate: ?34(())9(”\243 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Altrll::e?\.dahce: 2,225 UAB 18 13 13 23 67

Site: Ford Center at the Star, Frisco, TX Western Ky. 19 15 19 18 71

Referees: Metta Christensen, Brian Garland, Angelica Suffren

UAB 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Whitley,Margaret * 37 4-11 4-8 8-8 2-8 10 4 3 5 0 1 20

20 McGhee,Destinee =3 23  6-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 2 14

00 DeShields,Denim * 34 6-10 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 4 3 8 0 2 13

03 Roters,Maria - 39 b5-11 0-1 2-4 5-4 9 2 4 1 1 0 12

11 Klaczek,Emily * 25  2-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 0 6

02 Robson,Lyndsey 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 2

04 Ware,Desiree 21  0-6 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 1 0 0

21  Walsh,Maddie 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 7-22 14-16 13-23 36 22 11 21 3 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 % 9-9 100.00 %

Total 23-54 42.6 % 7-22 31.8% 14-16 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

Western Ky. 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Foster,Jaylin * 37 6-16 1-4 1-1 0-8 8 4 1 3 1 2 14

10 Hayes,Acacia & 25 3-6 1-2 7-9 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 14

03 Mead,Alexis * 24 5-8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 4 13

02  Pitts,Aaliyah & 33 4-6 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 10

05 Meredith,Mya * 28 3-7 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 4 8

33 Gilvin,Josie 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 4

32  Allen,Karris 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 3

20 Blevins,Macey 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

14  Faustino,Teresa 16 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 2

01 Sivori,Hope 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0

21  Betancourt,Odeth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 7-19 12-18 7-19 26 17 12 12 3 16 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-6 0.00 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-7 57.14 % 2-3 66.67 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 26-55 47.3 % 7-19 36.8 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 16



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UAB Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Ky.

09:54 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PITTS,AALIYAH
o= ASSIST by MEAD,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by WHITLEY,MARGARET 09:24
09:24 STEAL by MEAD,ALEXIS
09:19 0-5 H5 GOOD LAYUP by MEAD,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:19
TURNOVER by DESHIELDS,DENIM 08:50
08:50 STEAL by HAYES,ACACIA
08:43 MISS 3PTR by MEAD,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by DESHIELDS,DENIM 08:12 3-5 H 2
ASSIST by WHITLEY,MARGARET --
FOUL by DESHIELDS,DENIM 07:54
SUB OUT by KLACZEK,EMILY 07:54
SUB IN by WARE,DESIREE 07:54
07:54 MISS FT by HAYES,ACACIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:54 3-6 H3 GOOD FT by HAYES,ACACIA
MISS JUMPER by WARE,DESIREE(in the paint) 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN
07:29 3-8 H5 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET 07:14 6-8 H2
ASSIST by DESHIELDS,DENIM --
06:57 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET --
GOOD LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint) 06:40 8-8
06:28 8-11 H3 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,JAYLIN
-- ASSIST by PITTS,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint) 06:14 10-11 H1
05:55 MISS 3PTR by MEAD,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by WARE,DESIREE --
TURNOVER by WHITLEY,MARGARET 05:44
05:44 STEAL by MEAD,ALEXIS
05:38 MISS JUMPER by MEREDITH,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET --
MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,MARGARET(in the paint) 05:25
05:25 BLOCK by MEREDITH,MYA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:25 SUB OUT by PITTS,AALIYAH
05:25 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,MYA
05:25 SUB OUT by HAYES,ACACIA
05:25 SUB IN by SIVORI,HOPE
05:25 SUB IN by BLEVINS,MACEY
05:25 SUB IN by ALLEN,KARRIS
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 05:25
SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE 05:25
05:24 TURNOVER by BLEVINS,MACEY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET 05:03 13-11 V2
04:52 MISS 3PTR by BLEVINS,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA --
TURNOVER by WARE,DESIREE 04:46
04:46 STEAL by SIVORI,HOPE
FOUL by WHITLEY,MARGARET 04:36
SUB OUT by WHITLEY,MARGARET 04:36
SUB IN by KLACZEK,EMILY 04:36
04:36 MISS FT by ALLEN,KARRIS

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



TURNOVER by DESHIELDS,DENIM

GOOD JUMPER by DESHIELDS,DENIM(in the paint)
FOUL by DESHIELDS,DENIM

SUB OUT by DESHIELDS,DENIM
SUB IN by WHITLEY,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET
MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by ROTERS,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by WALSH,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITLEY,MARGARET

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET

REBOUND OFF by WARE,DESIREE

MISS JUMPER by WARE,DESIREE(in the paint)

FOUL by KLACZEK,EMILY

BLOCK by WARE,DESIREE

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET

GOOD JUMPER by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ROTERS,MARIA

SUB IN by ROBSON,LYNDSEY
GOOD FT by ROTERS,MARIA

FOUL by KLACZEK,EMILY

TURNOVER by KLACZEK,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by WARE,DESIREE

VISITORS: UAB

04:36 13-12 V1
04:23
04:23
04:00 13-14 H1
03:38 15-14 V1
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27

02:36 15-17 H?2

01:12 17-17

01:12 18-17 V1
01:11 18-19 H1

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD FT by ALLEN,KARRIS

STEAL by MEAD,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MEAD,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
SUB IN by FAUSTINO, TERESA
SUB IN by BETANCOURT,ODETH

MISS JUMPER by BLEVINS,MACEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAUSTINO, TERESA
GOOD 3PTR by BLEVINS,MACEY((fastbreak)
ASSIST by FAUSTINO,TERESA

BLOCK by ALLEN,KARRIS

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KARRIS

MISS JUMPER by FAUSTINO,TERESA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BETANCOURT,ODETH

SUB OUT by ALLEN,KARRIS

SUB IN by PITTS,AALIYAH

SUB IN by FOSTER,JAYLIN

MISS LAYUP by BLEVINS,MACEY(in the paint)

FOUL by SIVORI,HOPE

GOOD JUMPER by FAUSTINO,TERESA(in the paint)

FOUL by FOSTER,JAYLIN

TURNOVER by PITTS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN

HOME TEAM: Western Ky.

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by SIVORI,HOPE

SUB OUT by PITTS,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by FAUSTINO, TERESA
SUB OUT by BLEVINS,MACEY
SUB IN by MEAD,ALEXIS

SUB IN by MEREDITH,MYA

SUB IN by HAYES,ACACIA

SUB IN by ALLEN,KARRIS



SUB OUT by WARE,DESIREE

SUB OUT by WALSH,MADDIE

SUB OUT by ROBSON,LYNDSEY

SUB IN by DESHIELDS,DENIM

SUB IN by ROTERS,MARIA

SUB IN by MCGHEE,DESTINEE

MISS LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)

FOUL by ROTERS,MARIA
FOUL by WHITLEY,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET
MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROTERS,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,DESTINEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by DESHIELDS,DENIM

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,DESTINEE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY
ASSIST by ROTERS,MARIA
FOUL by KLACZEK,EMILY

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,EMILY

SUB IN by WARE,DESIREE

TURNOVER by WARE,DESIREE

TURNOVER by WHITLEY,MARGARET

MISS 3PTR by WARE,DESIREE

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET

TURNOVER by MCGHEE,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,DENIM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44
09:42
09:32
09:24
09:24
09:17

09:15

09:12

08:36
08:32
08:19
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
07:46
07:33
07:29
07:08
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:24
06:12
06:12
06:07
05:55
05:55
05:24
05:06

04:52
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:38
04:38
04:33

04:33

20-19

20-21

22-21

22-23
25-23

25-25

25-27

V1

H1

V1

H1
V2

H2

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,MYA

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JAYLIN

FOUL by MEAD,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,KARRIS
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,KARRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KARRIS

SUB OUT by FOSTER,JAYLIN
SUB IN by PITTS,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by MEREDITH,MYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,MYA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAYES,ACACIA
SUB OUT by ALLEN,KARRIS
SUB IN by FOSTER,JAYLIN
SUB IN by GILVIN,JOSIE

GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by MEREDITH,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by MEAD,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by FOSTER,JAYLIN
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN
MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,MYA

FOUL by GILVIN,JOSIE
SUB OUT by MEAD,ALEXIS
SUB IN by FAUSTINO, TERESA

STEAL by GILVIN,JOSIE
MISS LAYUP by GILVIN,JOSIE(in the paint)

FOUL by FAUSTINO,TERESA



SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DESTINEE
SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE
TURNOVER by DESHIELDS,DENIM

SUB OUT by WALSH,MADDIE
SUB IN by ROBSON,LYNDSEY
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by ROBSON,LYNDSEY

GOOD FT by ROBSON,LYNDSEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROBSON,LYNDSEY (fastbreak)

FOUL by WARE,DESIREE

TURNOVER by DESHIELDS,DENIM

REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA
TURNOVER by WHITLEY,MARGARET

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET
REBOUND OFF by WHITLEY,MARGARET
MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,MARGARET

MISS 3PTR by WARE,DESIREE

REBOUND OFF by ROTERS,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by DESHIELDS,DENIM

REBOUND OFF by WARE,DESIREE

GOOD LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITLEY,MARGARET

FOUL by ROBSON,LYNDSEY

REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,DENIM
MISS JUMPER by DESHIELDS,DENIM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESHIELDS,DENIM
TURNOVER by WHITLEY,MARGARET

SUB OUT by DESHIELDS,DENIM
SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE

VISITORS: UAB

04:33
04:33
04:17
04:17
04:13

03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:30

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

25-29

26-29
27-29

28-29
29-29
29-31

29-32

29-34

31-34

H4

H3
H2

H1

H2

H3

H5

H3

STEAL by FAUSTINO,TERESA

GOOD LAYUP by GILVIN,JOSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAUSTINO,TERESA

FOUL by MEREDITH,MYA

MISS 3PTR by FAUSTINO, TERESA

FOUL by GILVIN,JOSIE
SUB OUT by GILVIN,JOSIE
SUB IN by SIVORI,HOPE

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FOSTER,JAYLIN

STEAL by MEREDITH,MYA
MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,MYA

STEAL by MEREDITH,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAUSTINO,TERESA

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN
TURNOVER by FAUSTINO,TERESA

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,MYA
SUB IN by BLEVINS,MACEY
MISS FT by FAUSTINO, TERESA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FAUSTINO, TERESA

SUB OUT by PITTS,AALIYAH
SUB IN by ALLEN,KARRIS

MISS 3PTR by FAUSTINO, TERESA
REBOUND OFF by SIVORI,HOPE

HOME TEAM: Western Ky.

10:00

SUB OUT by SIVORI,HOPE



SUB OUT by ROBSON,LYNDSEY

SUB OUT by WARE,DESIREE

SUB OUT by WALSH,MADDIE

SUB IN by DESHIELDS,DENIM

SUB IN by KLACZEK,EMILY

SUB IN by MCGHEE,DESTINEE

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KLACZEK,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,DENIM
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,DESTINEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,DESTINEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DESHIELDS,DENIM

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,DESTINEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTERS,MARIA

TURNOVER by DESHIELDS,DENIM

TURNOVER by KLACZEK,EMILY

TURNOVER by DESHIELDS,DENIM

BLOCK by MCGHEE,DESTINEE
REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by DESHIELDS,DENIM(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DESTINEE
SUB IN by ROBSON,LYNDSEY

MISS FT by ROTERS,MARIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROTERS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET
ASSIST by ROTERS,MARIA

FOUL by KLACZEK,EMILY

05:54
05:37
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24

05:24

05:02

04:51

04:27

33-34

35-34

35-36
37-36

37-39

37-41

39-41
39-44

42-44

H1

V1

H1
V1

H2

H4

H 2
H5

H 2

SUB OUT by FAUSTINO, TERESA
SUB OUT by BLEVINS,MACEY
SUB OUT by ALLEN,KARRIS
SUB IN by PITTS,AALIYAH

SUB IN by MEAD,ALEXIS

SUB IN by MEREDITH,MYA

SUB IN by HAYES,ACACIA

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,MYA

MISS LAYUP by MEAD,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,MYA

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,ACACIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MEAD,ALEXIS
ASSIST by HAYES,ACACIA

STEAL by HAYES,ACACIA
GOOD LAYUP by MEAD,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYES,ACACIA

STEAL by MEREDITH,MYA
FOUL by FOSTER,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,MYA
SUB IN by GILVIN,JOSIE
TURNOVER by FOSTER,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ACACIA
ASSIST by MEAD,ALEXIS
FOUL by FOSTER,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by MEAD,ALEXIS
SUB IN by FAUSTINO, TERESA

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by PITTS,AALIYAH

04:27 SUB IN by ALLEN,KARRIS
SUB OUT by KLACZEK,EMILY 04:27
SUB IN by WARE,DESIREE 04:27

04:21 42-46 H4 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN
03:51 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,ACACIA
REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS,DENIM --

GOOD JUMPER by DESHIELDS,DENIM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:42 44-46 H?2

03:21 44-48 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GILVIN,JOSIE(in the paint)
o ASSIST by HAYES,ACACIA

MISS 3PTR by ROBSON,LYNDSEY 03:02
— REBOUND DEF by HAYES,ACACIA
FOUL by WARE,DESIREE 02:59
02:59 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KARRIS
02:59 SUB IN by PITTS,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by DESHIELDS,DENIM 02:59
SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE 02:59
02:45 44-50 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,ACACIA(in the paint)
FOUL by ROBSON,LYNDSEY 02:45
02:45 44-51 H7 GOOD FT by HAYES,ACACIA
MISS JUMPER by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint) 02:20
— REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN
FOUL by ROTERS,MARIA 02:18
02:03 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,ACACIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROTERS,MARIA 02:03
REBOUND DEF by ROTERS,MARIA —
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MADDIE 01:53
REBOUND OFF by ROBSON,LYNDSEY —
MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,MARGARET(in the paint) 01:47
01:47 BLOCK by FOSTER,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JAYLIN
01:41 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,JAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,MARGARET --
MISS LAYUP by WARE,DESIREE(in the paint) 01:35
REBOUND OFF by ROTERS,MARIA --
MISS LAYUP by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint) 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,AALIYAH
01:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:31
SUB IN by DESHIELDS,DENIM 01:31
SUB OUT by WHITLEY,MARGARET 01:31
01:12 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTS,AALIYAH
01:07 MISS LAYUP by PITTS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTS,AALIYAH
01:03 44-53 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,AALIYAH(in the paint)

00:42 FOUL by GILVIN,JOSIE
00:42 SUB OUT by HAYES,ACACIA
00:42 SUB OUT by GILVIN,JOSIE
00:42 SUB IN by SIVORI,HOPE
00:42 SUB IN by MEREDITH,MYA

SUB OUT by WARE,DESIREE 00:42

SUB IN by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 00:42

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MADDIE 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUSTINO, TERESA
00:00 TURNOVER by SIVORI,HOPE
STEAL by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UAB Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Ky.
SUB OUT by ROBSON,LYNDSEY 10:00

SUB OUT by WALSH,MADDIE 10:00

SUB IN by WHITLEY,MARGARET 10:00

SUB IN by KLACZEK,EMILY 10:00

09:34 TURNOVER by FOSTER,JAYLIN

STEAL by WHITLEY,MARGARET 09:34

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,DESTINEE(in the paint) 09:25 46-53 H7

ASSIST by WHITLEY,MARGARET --
08:53 MISS 3PTR by PITTS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,MARGARET 08:31 49-53 H4
ASSIST by KLACZEK,EMILY --
08:07 49-55 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIVORI,HOPE

07:48 FOUL by FAUSTINO,TERESA
07:48 SUB OUT by SIVORI,HOPE
07:48 SUB IN by HAYES,ACACIA
TURNOVER by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 07:45
07:27 49-57 H8 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY 07:04 52-57 H5
ASSIST by DESHIELDS,DENIM --
FOUL by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 06:48
06:37 TURNOVER by FAUSTINO, TERESA
STEAL by DESHIELDS,DENIM 06:37
06:37 SUB OUT by FAUSTINO, TERESA
06:37 SUB IN by MEAD,ALEXIS
06:24 FOUL by PITTS,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by DESHIELDS,DENIM 06:24
SUB IN by WARE,DESIREE 06:24
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 06:24 53-57 H4
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 06:24 54-57 H3
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 06:24
SUB IN by ROBSON,LYNDSEY 06:24
05:59 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,ACACIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ROTERS,MARIA(in the paint) 05:38 56-57 H1
05:38 FOUL by MEREDITH,MYA
GOOD FT by ROTERS,MARIA 05:38 57-57
FOUL by ROBSON,LYNDSEY 05:26

05:26 57-58 H1 GOOD FT by HAYES,ACACIA
05:26 57-59 H2 GOOD FT by HAYES,ACACIA

SUB OUT by WARE,DESIREE 05:08

SUB IN by DESHIELDS,DENIM 05:08

TURNOVER by KLACZEK,EMILY 05:08
05:08 STEAL by MEAD,ALEXIS
04:53 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBSON,LYNDSEY --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

SUB OUT by ROBSON,LYNDSEY 04:50

SUB IN by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 04:50

GOOD JUMPER by DESHIELDS,DENIM(in the paint) 04:26 59-59

FOUL by MCGHEE,DESTINEE 04:13

04:13 59-60 H1 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,MYA
04:13 59-61 H2 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,MYA

MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,EMILY 03:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
TURNOVER by ROTERS,MARIA 03:39

03:39 STEAL by FOSTER,JAYLIN



GOOD JUMPER by DESHIELDS,DENIM(in the paint)
FOUL by DESHIELDS,DENIM

TURNOVER by DESHIELDS,DENIM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by DESHIELDS,DENIM
TURNOVER by DESHIELDS,DENIM

STEAL by MCGHEE,DESTINEE
SUB OUT by KLACZEK,EMILY
SUB IN by WARE,DESIREE

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DESTINEE
SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE

GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET

SUB OUT by WARE,DESIREE

SUB IN by KLACZEK,EMILY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALSH,MADDIE

SUB IN by MCGHEE,DESTINEE

MISS LAYUP by DESHIELDS,DENIM(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITLEY,MARGARET

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,EMILY

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DESTINEE

SUB IN by WARE,DESIREE

SUB IN by WALSH,MADDIE

GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,MARGARET fastbreak)

FOUL by WARE,DESIREE
SUB OUT by WARE,DESIREE
SUB IN by KLACZEK,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by DESHIELDS,DENIM(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITLEY,MARGARET

03:15
03:00 61-61
02:44
02:40 61-64
02:14
02:14
01:52 61-67
01:49
01:31
01:25
01:25
00:59
00:59
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42 62-67
00:42 63-67
00:42 64-67
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:14
00:13
00:13
00:13 64-68
00:13
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10 65-68
00:10 66-68
00:10 67-68
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09 67-69
00:03
00:00
00:00 67-70
00:00 67-71

TURNOVER by HAYES,ACACIA

H3 GOOD 3PTR by MEAD,ALEXIS
ASSIST by HAYES,ACACIA

STEAL by PITTS,AALIYAH
H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PITTS,AALIYAH
ASSIST by FOSTER,JAYLIN

FOUL by FOSTER,JAYLIN

TURNOVER by FOSTER,JAYLIN

FOUL by PITTS,AALIYAH

H5

H 4

H3
FOUL by MEAD,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by MEAD,ALEXIS

MISS FT by HAYES,ACACIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H4 GOOD FT by HAYES,ACACIA

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,AALIYAH
FOUL by PITTS,AALIYAH

H3

H2

H1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PITTS,AALIYAH
SUB IN by BLEVINS,MACEY

MISS FT by MEAD,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H2 GOOD FT by MEAD,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,MYA

H3 GOOD FT by HAYES,ACACIA(fastbreak)
H4 GOOD FT by HAYES,ACACIA(fastbreak)



